

## **COUNTY ASSEMBLY OF BUNGOMA**

P.O BOX 1886-50200, BUNGOMA, Kenya. Telephone: 055-2030854/020-2030309, Email: bungomacountyassembly@gmail.com

## INVITATION FOR SUBMISSION OF MEMORANDA ON BILLS UNDER CONSIDERATION.

The under-listed Bills have been tabled in the County Assembly and committed to various committees.

- 1. The Bungoma County Inspectorate , Compliance and Enforcement Bill, 2023
- 2. The Bungoma County Public Markets (Amendment) Bill,2023
- 3. The Bungoma County Weights and Measures Bill, 2023
- 4. The Bungoma County Cooperative Societies Bill, 2023
- 5. The Bungoma County Public Entertainment and Amenities Bill,2023
- The Bungoma County Outdoor Advertising and Signage Control and Regulation Bill, 2023
- The Bungoma County Revenue Administration and Management (Amendment) Bill, 2023

Article 196(1) (b) of the Constitution of Kenya, and Section 87 of the County Governments Act, provides for Public participation and involvement in the legislative and other business of the Assembly and its Committees.

In compliance with the above laws, the Committee invites members of the Public to submit written representations they may have on the aforementioned document. The Bills can be accessed from the County Assembly website at <a href="http://www.bungomaassembly.go.ke">http://www.bungomaassembly.go.ke</a>. Hard copies of the Bills are available at the Member of County Assembly Offices in the various wards.

The representations may be forwarded to Clerk of the County Assembly, P.O Box 1886–50200 Bungoma; hand-delivered to the office of the Clerk, Main County Assembly building or emailed to info@bungomaassembly.go,ke; to be received on or before 17th May 2023.

CHARLES W. WAFULA, CLERK OF THE COUNTY ASSEMBLY, COUNTY GOVERNMENT OF BUNGOMA.